



RAINFOREST ALLIANCE CERTIFICATE

Herza Schokolade GmbH & Co. KG

Certificate Holder address: Segeberger Chaussee 132, 22850 Norderstedt, GERMANY Certificate Holder ID: RA 00062282111

Is in conformance with the Rainforest Alliance Sustainable Agriculture Standard

Standard version: 1.3 Start date: 26-Aug-23 Issue date: 23-Aug-24 Expiration date: 25-Aug-26

Certificate code: C819897CU.RA.2024.01 Certification option Supply Chain*: Multi Site

Control Union Certifications B.V. is authorized by the Rainforest Alliance and has an accredited quality management system according to ISO17065/ISO17021.

CB address: Meeuwenlaan 4-6, 8011 BZ ZWOLLE, The Netherlands, http://www.controlunion.com tel.: +31(0)38-4260100

*See certificate annex for crop volume/site information

Certification Body anature

RAINFOREST ALLIANCE CERTIFICATE—SITES ANNEX

Herza Schokolade GmbH & Co. KG

License start date: 26-Aug-24 License end date: 25-Aug-25

Certificate code: C819897CU.RA.2024.01

Number of sites: 2

Site name	Address	Crop/Product	Activities	Traceability level
Herza Schokolade	Segeberger Chaussee 132 22850 Norderstedt	Cocoa	Processing inc Manufacturing	Mass Balance
GmbH & Co. KG	GERMANY	Coffee	Processing inc Manufacturing	Segregation
SternLife GmbH & Co. KG	Segeberger Chaussee 132 22850 Norderstedt GERMANY	Cocoa	Trading	Mass Balance

